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indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise

remain the same.

les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.
Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,

Instructions:  Voir aux présentes

Instructions:  See Herein

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

All enquiries are to be submitted in writing to the 
Contracting Authority, Darlene Reay, either by 
facsimile or by e-mail at:  
darlene.reay@pwgsc.gc.ca.

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Comments - Commentaires

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Title - Sujet
Réparation de palplanches
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
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Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client

R.061358.001
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG

PW-$PWC-008-3278

File No. - N° de dossier

PWC-3-36028 (008)

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin
at - à
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Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:

Reay, D (PWC)
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
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Signature Date

2013-07-30
Date 
001
Amendment No. - N° modif.
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Le présent addenda vise à présenter les réponses suivantes aux questions posées par les
soumissionnaires.

Les changements suivants aux documents d'appel d'offres entrent en vigueur immédiatement. Cet
addenda fera partie des documents contractuels.

RÉPONSES AUX QUESTIONS

1. QUESTION
What is the name or type of SSP that is present?

 
RÉPONSE
Do not have any information on the existing SSP. 

2. QUESTION
Re:  Specification, Section  03 30 00,  Pg. 3,  Item 2.2  Mixes

Ready mix supplier advising new requirement to meet spec as opposed to mix used on all
marine DPW projects to date, advise which product required?

RÉPONSE
Since the mix will be placed behind steel plate for the full height of the work, PWGSC
would be willing to waive the chloride penetrability requirement of C1 exposure.

3. QUESTION
What is the width of the wharf before the ramp?

RÉPONSE
The wharf is 10m wide. 
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4. QUESTION
Is the wharf strong enough to support the weight of a 45 ton crane?

RÉPONSE
No.

5. QUESTION
If you want the outside steel plating to be continuous, where do the ladders go?
They can't lay flat against the steel plating.

RÉPONSE
The ladders are installed as per Detail 4/ m3/m3 on the outside of the new steel plate.

6. QUESTION
Since the ramp is closed in, seeing what condition the underneath is in, is impossible. So
should our bid include enough materials to replace the whole  ramp structure?

RÉPONSE
No, your bid should only include items for the headblock repairs.
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